



2026:BHC-AUG:14020

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

905 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

Sandhya Sanjay Warad Through Its Gpa Holder Prabhu Mahalinappa Warad
....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shriganesh @ Vinod Uttareshwar Warad And Other
.....Respondent

.....
Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. M.S. Kulkarni h/f. Mr. S.B. Madde
Advocate for Respondent 1 : Mr. U.P. Giri
.....

CORAM : ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

Dated : March 20, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. Heard the learned counsel for the petitioner.
2. Issue notice to the respondent No. 1 only. Mr. Giri, learned counsel waives service of notice for respondent No. 1. Mr. Giri seeks time to file reply. List the matter on 17.4.2024 immediately after fresh admission matters are over.
3. The learned counsel for the respondent No. 1 makes a statement that till the next date no further steps will be taken for execution of the impugned order.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

ssc/