



2026:BHC-AUG:14020

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

946 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

SANDHYA SANJAY WARAD THROUGH ITS GPA HOLDER PRABHU
MAHALINAPPA WARAD

VERSUS

SHRIGANESH @ VINOD UTTARESHWAR WARAD AND OTHER

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madde Shrikant B.

Advocate for Respondent No.1 : Mr. U. P. Giri

...

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

Dated : June 12, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. By consent of both sides, stand over to 05/08/2024.
2. Interim relief to continue till next date.

(R. M. JOSHI, J.)

vj gawade/-.