



2026:BHC-AUG:14020

**IN THE JUDICATURE OF HIGH COURT AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

Sandhya Sanjay Warad Through Its Gpa Holder Prabhu Mahalinappa

Warad

VERSUS

Shriganesh @ Vinod Uttareshwar Warad And Other

...

Advocate for the Petitioner : Mr. Madde Shrikant B
None Present for respondents.

...

CORAM ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.

:

Dated : August 05, 2024

PER COURT :-

1. None present for the respondents.
2. The interim arrangement made till date by order dated 20/03/2024 would be continued till the next date.
3. Affidavit in reply, if any, be filed before the next date.
4. Stand over to 26/08/2024.

(ARUN R. PEDNEKER, J.)

vj gawade/-.