



2026:BHC-AUG:14020

- 1 -

wp3081.24.odt

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE OF BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

919 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

Sandhya Sanjay Warad

....Petitioner

VERSUS

Shriganesh @ Vinod Uttareshwar Warad
& others

.....Respondents

.....

Mr. S. B. Madde, Advocate for the Petitioner.
Mr. U. P. Giri, Advocate for Respondent No. 1.

CORAM : R. M. JOSHI, J.

DATE : 28th FEBRUARY, 2025.

PER COURT :

1. At the request of learned counsel for the Respondents and by consent of both sides, stand over to 09.04.2025.
2. Interim relief granted earlier to continue till next date of hearing.

(R. M. JOSHI)
Judge

dyb