



2026:BHC-AUG:14020
59-wp-3081-2024

-1-

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

59 WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

Sandhya Sanjay Warad Through Its Gpa Holder Prabhu Mahalinappa
Warad

VERSUS

Shriganesh @ Vinod Uttareshwar Warad And Other

...

Mr. K. C. Khanapure h/f. S. B. Madde, Advocate for the Petitioner

Mr. A. s. Shejwal h/f. Mr. Umakant P. Giri, Advocate for Respondent
No.1

...

CORAM : ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.

DATED : 4th AUGUST 2025

PER COURT :-

1. Stand over to 02.09.2025.
2. Interim relief, if any, to continue till next date of hearing.

[ROHIT W. JOSHI, J.]