



2026:BHC-AUG:14020

1

wp 3081.24

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD**

WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

Sandhya Sanjay Warad through
its GPA Prabhu Mahalingappa Warad .. Petitioner

Versus

Shriganesh @ Vinod Uttareshwar
Warad and others .. Respondents

Shri Shrikant B. Madde, Advocate for the Petitioner.

**CORAM : SHAILESH P. BRAHME, J.
DATE : 03RD SEPTEMBER, 2025.**

ORDER :

. Not on board. On mentioning taken on board. Stand over
to 01.10.2025.

2. Interim relief, granted earlier, if any to continue till the
next date.

[SHAILESH P. BRAHME J.]

bsb/Sept. 25