



(1)

wp 3081 OF 2024

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
BENCH AT AURANGABAD

WRIT PETITION NO. 3081 OF 2024

SANDHYA SANJAY WARAD THROUGH ITS GPA HOLDER PRABHU
MAHALINAPPA WARAD

VERSUS

SHRIGANESH @ VINOD UTTARESHWAR WARAD AND OTHER

...

Mr. S. B. Madde, Advocate for the Petitioner

...

CORAM : AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.

DATE : 01.04.2026

PER COURT :-

1. Motion is made for speaking to the minutes of order dated 25.03.2026.

2. It is submitted that in paragraph No.4 of the said order, the date 26.02.2024 has been incorrectly typed as 26.02.2026. The mistake is typographical in nature and requires correction.

3. In paragraph No.4, the date "26.02.2026" shall stand corrected and be read as "26.02.2024".

4. Corrections be carried out and corrected copy be uploaded.

5. Motion is disposed of.

[AJIT B. KADETHANKAR, J.]